

*Missouri
Department
of Transportation*



Dave Silvester, District Engineer

Central District
1511 Missouri Boulevard
P.O. Box 718
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3322
fax (573) 522-1059
Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT
www.modot.org

November 16, 2016

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid # CD-17-021B. For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. Award of this quote will be an open price contract based on location, price and availability.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Derek VanLoo, Procurement Agent
CD-17-021B REQUEST FOR BID: Contract Snow Removal

(See Attached)

A total of 12 vendors (0 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFB opportunity. No MBE/WBE/DBE responded.

Our mission is to preserve and improve Missouri's transportation system to enhance safety and encourage prosperity.

Our mission is to provide a world-class transportation experience that delights our customers and promotes a prosperous Missouri.

VENDORS

Bisges Trucking Inc Attn: Duane Bisges 120 E Hwy 94 Jefferson City MO 65101 573-635-7860 PHONE 573-619-0695 CELL - Duane 573-635-7896 FAX bisgestrucking@gmail.com	Don Schnieders Excavating Company Attn: Bruce Bax 1307 Farigrounds Road Jefferson City MO 65109 573-893-2251 PHONE 573-619-8384 CELL 573-893-7749 FAX Email: brucelbax@embarqmail.com
Studdard Trucking, LLC Attn: Barbara Studdard Phone: 573-855-0950 Cell: 573-855-1999 Fax: 573-762-9670 Email: studdardtrucking@yahoo.com	Bobby Hoelscher Trucking Inc. Attn: Bobby Hoelscher 24477 Windy Lane Warrenton MO 63383 Phone: 636-456-8334 Cell: 636-399-0597 Fax: 636-456-8486 Email: bhoelscher91967@gmail.com
C.L. Richardson Construction Co. Inc. Attn: Dave Richardson 15475 Hwy 63 South Ashland MO 65010 Phone: 573-657-9557 Cell: 573-864-3327 Fax: 573-657-1078 Email: cd-richardson@hotmail.com	

Item #1: MotorGrader

County	Maintenance Shed	Zip Code	Don Schnieders Gallion GDF10614	Don Schnieders CAT 130G	Don Schnieders CAT 12G	C.L. Richardson Cons CAT12G
Howard	Fayette	65248				\$225.00
Cooper	Boonville	65233				\$225.00
Morgan	Versailles	65084				
Moniteau	California	65018	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	
Miller	Eldon	65026	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	
Miller	Iberia	65486				
Camden	Camdenton	65020				
Laclede	Lebanon	65536				
Laclede	Nebo	65470				
Pulaski	St Robert	65583				
Phelps	Edgar Springs	65462				
Phelps	Rolla	65401				
Marries	Vienna	65582				
Cole	Jefferson City	65109	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	
Boone	Columbia	65202	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$225.00
Callaway	Williamsburg	63388				
Callaway	Fulton	65251	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	
Callaway	Mokane	65059	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	
Osage	Linn	65051	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	
Gasconade	Drake	65066				
Crawford	Steelville	65565				
Crawford	Cuba	65453				
Washington	Potosi	63630				
Dent	Salem	65560				
Hourly rate for Standby Time			\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$100.00
Hourly rate for Operator Training			\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$75.00
Response Time			2-4 hours	2-4 hours	2-4 hours	2 hours

Item #2: Loader

County	Maintenance Shed	Zip Code	Don Schnieders Hyundai HL730
Howard	Fayette	65248	
Cooper	Boonville	65233	
Morgan	Versailles	65084	
Moniteau	California	65018	
Miller	Eldon	65026	
Miller	Iberia	65486	
Camden	Camdenton	65020	
Laclede	Lebanon	65536	
Laclede	Nebo	65470	
Pulaski	St Robert	65583	
Phelps	Edgar Springs	65462	
Phelps	Rolla	65401	
Marries	Vienna	65582	
Cole	Jefferson City	65109	\$175.00
Boone	Columbia	65202	
Callaway	Williamsburg	63388	
Callaway	Fulton	65251	
Callaway	Mokane	65059	
Osage	Linn	65051	
Gasconade	Drake	65066	
Crawford	Steelville	65565	
Crawford	Cuba	65453	
Washington	Potosi	63630	
Dent	Salem	65560	
Hourly rate for Standby Time			\$90.00
Hourly rate for Operator Training			\$90.00
Response Time			2 hours

Item #3: Backhoe

County	Maintenance Shed	Zip Code	Don	C.L.
			Schnieders CAT 416B (2)	Richardson Cons. CAT416
Howard	Fayette	65248		
Cooper	Boonville	65233		
Morgan	Versailles	65084		
Moniteau	California	65018		
Miller	Eldon	65026		
Miller	Iberia	65486		
Camden	Camdenton	65020		
Laclede	Lebanon	65536		
Laclede	Nebo	65470		
Pulaski	St Robert	65583		
Phelps	Edgar Springs	65462		
Phelps	Rolla	65401		
Marries	Vienna	65582		
Cole	Jefferson City	65109	\$150.00	
Boone	Columbia	65202		\$175.00
Callaway	Williamsburg	63388		
Callaway	Fulton	65251		
Callaway	Mokane	65059		
Osage	Linn	65051		
Gasconade	Drake	65066		
Crawford	Steelville	65565		
Crawford	Cuba	65453		
Washington	Potosi	63630		
Dent	Salem	65560		
Hourly rate for Standby Time			\$90.00	\$100.00
Hourly rate for Operator Training			\$90.00	\$75.00
Response Time			2 hours	2 hours

Item #4: Skid Steer

County	Maintenance Shed	Zip Code	Don Schnieders Bobcat 763	Don Schnieders Bobcat T190 (4)	C.L. Richardson Cons. CAT 246, 252, 262
Howard	Fayette	65248			
Cooper	Boonville	65233			
Morgan	Versailles	65084			
Moniteau	California	65018			
Miller	Eldon	65026			
Miller	Iberia	65486			
Camden	Camdenton	65020			
Laclede	Lebanon	65536			
Laclede	Nebo	65470			
Pulaski	St Robert	65583			
Phelps	Edgar Springs	65462			
Phelps	Rolla	65401			
Marries	Vienna	65582			
Cole	Jefferson City	65109	\$130.00	\$130.00	
Boone	Columbia	65202			\$140.00
Callaway	Williamsburg	63388			
Callaway	Fulton	65251			
Callaway	Mokane	65059			
Osage	Linn	65051			
Gasconade	Drake	65066			
Crawford	Steelville	65565			
Crawford	Cuba	65453			
Washington	Potosi	63630			
Dent	Salem	65560			
Hourly rate for Standby Time			\$90.00	\$90.00	\$100.00
Hourly rate for Operator Training			\$90.00	\$90.00	\$75.00
Response Time			2 hours	2 hours	2 hours

Item #5: Challenger with blade

			C.L. Richardson Cons. CAT 75
County	Maintenance Shed	Zip Code	
Howard	Fayette	65248	
Cooper	Boonville	65233	
Morgan	Versailles	65084	
Moniteau	California	65018	
Miller	Eldon	65026	
Miller	Iberia	65486	
Camden	Camdenton	65020	
Laclede	Lebanon	65536	
Laclede	Nebo	65470	
Pulaski	St Robert	65583	
Phelps	Edgar Springs	65462	
Phelps	Rolla	65401	
Marries	Vienna	65582	
Cole	Jefferson City	65109	
Boone	Columbia	65202	\$250.00
Callaway	Williamsburg	63388	
Callaway	Fulton	65251	
Callaway	Mokane	65059	
Osage	Linn	65051	
Gasconade	Drake	65066	
Crawford	Steelville	65565	
Crawford	Cuba	65453	
Washington	Potosi	63630	
Dent	Salem	65560	
Hourly rate for Standby Time			\$150.00
Hourly rate for Operator Training			\$75.00
Response Time			2 hours

Item #6: **Dump Truck**

County	Maintenance Shed	Zip Code	Bisges Trucking Peterbilt	Bobby Hoelscher Trucking Tandem Axle 8 hour min	Don Schnieders - International 7500	Studdard Trucking - T600 Kenworth	Studdard Trucking - CH613 Mack	Studdard Trucking - CHU613 Mack	Studdard Trucking - R Mack
Howard	Fayette	65248	\$80.00						
Cooper	Boonville	65233	\$80.00						
Morgan	Versailles	65084	\$80.00						
Moniteau	California	65018	\$80.00		\$120.00				
Miller	Eldon	65026	\$80.00		\$120.00				
Miller	Iberia	65486	\$80.00						
Camden	Camdenton	65020	\$80.00						
Laclede	Lebanon	65536	\$80.00						
Laclede	Nebo	65470	\$80.00						
Pulaski	St Robert	65583	\$80.00			\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
Phelps	Edgar Springs	65462	\$80.00			\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
Phelps	Rolla	65109	\$80.00			\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
Marries	Vienna	65582	\$80.00						
Cole	Jefferson City	64109	\$80.00		\$120.00				
Boone	Columbia	65202	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$120.00				
Callaway	Williamsburg	63388	\$80.00	\$100.00					
Callaway	Fulton	65251	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$120.00				
Callaway	Mokane	65059	\$80.00	\$125.00					
Osage	Linn	65051	\$80.00						
Gasconade	Drake	65066	\$80.00						
Crawford	Steelville	65565	\$80.00						
Crawford	Cuba	65453	\$80.00						
Washington	Potosi	63630	\$80.00						
Dent	Salem	65560	\$80.00						
Hourly rate for Standby Time			\$50.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
Hourly rate for Operator Training			\$30.00	\$100.00	\$90.00				
Response Time			1 - 6 hours	within 8-12 hours	2-3 hours	1 - 1.5 hours	1 - 1.5 hours	1 - 1.5 hours	1 - 1.5 hours

Item #7: Tractor-Trailer Unit (Low Boy Trailer)

			Bobby Hoelscher Trucking - 379 Peterbuilt and 35 Ton Trail King - 8 hour min
County	Maintenance Shed	Zip Code	
Howard	Fayette	65248	
Cooper	Boonville	65233	
Morgan	Versailles	65084	
Moniteau	California	65018	
Miller	Eldon	65026	
Miller	Iberia	65486	
Camden	Camdenton	65020	
Laclede	Lebanon	65536	
Laclede	Nebo	65470	
Pulaski	St Robert	65583	
Phelps	Edgar Springs	65462	
Phelps	Rolla	65401	
Marries	Vienna	65582	
Cole	Jefferson City	65109	
Boone	Columbia	65202	\$175.00
Callaway	Williamsburg	63388	\$150.00
Callaway	Fulton	65251	\$150.00
Callaway	Mokane	65059	\$175.00
Osage	Linn	65051	
Gasconade	Drake	65066	
Crawford	Steelville	65565	
Crawford	Cuba	65453	
Washington	Potosi	63630	
Dent	Salem	65560	
Hourly rate for Standby Time			\$100.00

Hourly rate for Operator Training \$100.00
 within 8-12
 Response Time hours

Item #8: Escort Vehicle

County	Maintenance Shed	Zip Code	C.L. Richardson Cons. Chevrolet	C.L. Richardson Cons. Ford
Howard	Fayette	65248	\$150.00	\$150.00
Cooper	Boonville	65233	\$150.00	\$150.00
Morgan	Versailles	65084		
Moniteau	California	65018		
Miller	Eldon	65026		
Miller	Iberia	65486		
Camden	Camdenton	65020		
Laclede	Lebanon	65536		
Laclede	Nebo	65470		
Pulaski	St Robert	65583		
Phelps	Edgar Springs	65462		
Phelps	Rolla	65109		
Marries	Vienna	65582		
Cole	Jefferson City	64109		
Boone	Columbia	65202	\$150.00	\$150.00
Callaway	Williamsburg	63388		
Callaway	Fulton	65251		
Callaway	Mokane	65059		
Osage	Linn	65051		
Gasconade	Drake	65066		
Crawford	Steelville	65565		
Crawford	Cuba	65453		
Washington	Potosi	63630		
Dent	Salem	65560		
Hourly rate for Standby Time			\$100.00	\$100.00

Hourly rate for Operator Training	\$75.00	\$75.00
Response Time	2 hours	2 hours

Studdard
Trucking -
T800
Kenworth

\$90.00
\$90.00
\$85.00

\$80.00

1 - 1.5 hours